

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3333

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management

Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone

Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Endomyocardial Biopsy (EMB).

- 1. Does your Hospital perform Endomyocardial (EMB) Biopsy procedures?
- 2. If yes, How many Endomyocardial (EMB) Biopsy procedures were performed in:
- a. 2014
- b. 2015
- 3. What was your Trust's spend on Endomyocardial Biopsy in:
- a. 2014
- b. 2015
- 4. Does your Hospital perform Biopsy to diagnose Amoeloid Cardiomyopathy?
- 5. If yes, How many Amoeloid Biopsy procedures were performed in:
- a. 2014
- b. 2015
- 1. No
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. The Trust does not perform biopsy to diagnose Amyloid Cardiomyopathy.
- 5. Not applicable